Oasis3 Power Estimate 

· The original Oasis current draw is 25ma at approximately 25% duty cycle or approximately 6.25 ma at 12 vdc.  This is approximately equal to 22.7 ma at 3.3 volts dc.

· The Oasis3 is estimated to consume 9100uA at 3.3 or 2.9uA at 12 volts with 15% conversion loss.

· The Oasis3 should have about ½ the power consumption of the original Oasis system.

Device
qty
uA
total 

duty cycle
actual load





uA

% on
uA


Persistor CF-2
1
30000
30000

25
7500


adcp 232 driver
1
3000
3000

0.3
9


modem 232 driver
1
3000
3000

12.5
375


interface expander(mux)
5
200
1000

100
1000


muxed 232 drivers
4
2000
8000

1.8
144


analog and house keeping
1
5000
5000

3
150


totals at 3.3 v


50000


9178.00


at 12 vdc +%15





2902.54
uA/hr.



















existing Oasis
1
25000
25000

25
6250
uA/hr.

